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Speaker Therese M. Terlaje <senatorterlajeguam@gmail.com>

Re: Guam Pediatricians Oppose BILL 112 LETTER Signed
1 message

Hoa Nguyen <hoa@amc.clinic> Thu, Jun 17, 2021 at 7:50 PM
To: "Thomas Shieh, MD, FACOG" <doctorshieh@yahoo.com>
Cc: "Senator Frank Blas Jr." <frank.blasjr@senatorfrankblas.com>, Senator James Moylan
<senatormoylan@guamlegislature.org>, "senatorchrisduenas@gmail.com" <senatorchrisduenas@gmail.com>,
"cridgell@guamlegislature.org" <cridgell@guamlegislature.org>, "senatormary@guamlegislature.org"
<senatormary@guamlegislature.org>, "senatormunabarnes@guamlegislature.org"
<senatormunabarnes@guamlegislature.org>, Senator Telo Taitague <senatortelot@gmail.com>,
"senatorpedo@senatorjpterlaje.com" <senatorpedo@senatorjpterlaje.com>, "senatorjoessanagustin@gmail.com"
<senatorjoessanagustin@gmail.com>, "office@senatorperez.org" <office@senatorperez.org>,
"officeofsenatorshelton@guamlegislature.org" <officeofsenatorshelton@guamlegislature.org>,
"senatortcnelson@guamlegislature.org" <senatortcnelson@guamlegislature.org>, "senatorvanthonyada@gmail.com"
<senatorvanthonyada@gmail.com>, "office@senatorjoannebrown.com" <office@senatorjoannebrown.com>,
"officeofsenatormoylan@guamlegislature.org" <officeofsenatormoylan@guamlegislature.org>, "Dr. Hoa Nguyen"
<HoaVanNguyen@yahoo.com>, Nathaniel Berg <guamxray@yahoo.com>, MD Michael Um <michaelum@gmail.com>,
Reynald Lim <reylim@hotmail.com>, Doris Lim <dorisplim@hotmail.com>, "Maria Blancaflor MD."
<mariablancaf@aol.com>, Edna Santos <evsantos55@gmail.com>, Erika Masuda Alford <erikamasuda@gmail.com>,
Carla Haddock <carla@guamsoccer.com>, Peter Lombard <peterlombard@gmail.com>, Ramel A Carlos
<ramelcarlos@hotmail.com>, "hoanguyen@yahoo.com" <hoanguyen@yahoo.com>, Michael Cruz
<mwcruzin@hotmail.com>, Alexandra Leonguerrero <alexandra.leonguerrero@gmha.org>, Nathaniel Berg
<nberg@guamradiology.com>, "amy_petero@yahoo.com" <amy_petero@yahoo.com>, Deborah Swena
<dswena@adventistclinic.com>, Michael Robinson <mrobinson@adventistclinic.com>, Dustin Prins
<prinsdd@gmail.com>, Eden Villa <edenvillamd@yahoo.com>, "Edna G. Acuna" <egacuna7@gmail.com>, Felix Cabrera
<niyokpotu@gmail.com>, Hieu Campus <hieu.campus@hotmail.com>, Jeff Cruz <jeffcruz671@gmail.com>, "Ma. Gladys
Linsangan" <mgmlinsangan@yahoo.com>, Mariana Cook-Huynh <mariana.cookhuynh@gmail.com>, Paul Sauget DDS
MSD <psaugetddsmsd@gmail.com>, Rose Grino <rose.grino@fhphealth.com>, "MD. Sophia Li"
<surgeonsophia@gmail.com>, Clynt Ridgell <clyntridgell@guamlegislature.org>, "Speaker Therese M. Terlaje"
<senatorterlajeguam@gmail.com>, Amanda del Rosario <amanda.del.rosario@gmail.com>, Yolanda Carrera
<drycarrera@yahoo.com>, Erika Alford <ealford@amc.clinic>, Victor Shepherd <vshepherd@adventistclinic.com>, Swena
Deborah MD <dabeihl@gmail.com>, Janet Nightingale <jnightingale@guamsda.com>, OB Dr Annie Bordallo
<aubordallo@yahoo.com>, Cook-Huynh Mariana MD <mariana.cook-huynh@gmail.com>, William Vercio
<verciowp@gmail.com>, "Dr. Friedrich Beiling" <drbielingsaipan@gmail.com>

To all Senators,
Bill 112 is overwhelming dangerous to everyone in Guam and makes COVID19 pandemic in the past year a minor
inconvenience.    I will ask all Senators to withdraw this bill.    We can all work together to advance the healthcare in
Guam and protect all patients and their healthcare providers.
Hoa Nguyen, MD
American Medical Center

> On Jun 17, 2021, at 7:37 PM, Thomas Shieh, MD, FACOG <doctorshieh@yahoo.com> wrote:
> 
> Dear Senators
> 
> I am asked to forward you the attached letter from Guam's Pediatricians.  Many of whom are cc'd here.  Dr. Del
Rosario Chair of Pediatrics.
> 
> Sincerely,

mailto:doctorshieh@yahoo.com
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> 
> Thomas Shieh, MD, FACOG
> Board Certified Fellow
> www.ShiehClinic.com
> Office: (671) 648-2229 (BABY)
> Cell: (671) 777-8360
> 
> This message is confidential.  It is intended for the correct recipient, do not forward. If it is received in error, please
delete. Thank you.
> 
> Apologies for typos and grammar.
> www.shiehclinic.com<http://www.shiehclinic.com>
> 
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